
Victorian Track Championships
Para, J19 and Elite

Date: 9th December 2023 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Doug Armstrong Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, December 10 2023 1:27:18pm
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Event 2: JM19 Individual Pursuit - 3000m Qual
12 Laps Top 4 to Finals - Result

1. 31 Oscar GALLAGHER (Blackburn CC) 3:20.686
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.399 21.399 (2)
Lap 2 15.287 36.686 (1)
Lap 3 15.502 52.189 (1)
Lap 4 15.958 1:08.147 (1)
Lap 5 16.318 1:24.466 (1)
Lap 6 16.522 1:40.988 (1)
Lap 7 16.541 1:57.530 (1)
Lap 8 16.588 2:14.118 (1)
Lap 9 16.575 2:30.693 (1)

Lap 10 16.665 2:47.358 (1)
Lap 11 16.693 3:04.051 (1)
Lap 12 16.634 3:20.686 (1)

2. 42 Lawson FRANZMANN (Carnegie Caulfield CC) 3:21.818 +1.132
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.071 22.071 (3)
Lap 2 15.593 37.664 (3)
Lap 3 15.326 52.990 (2)
Lap 4 15.675 1:08.665 (2)
Lap 5 16.392 1:25.057 (2)
Lap 6 16.623 1:41.681 (2)
Lap 7 16.645 1:58.326 (2)
Lap 8 16.643 2:14.969 (2)
Lap 9 16.501 2:31.470 (2)

Lap 10 16.671 2:48.141 (2)
Lap 11 16.770 3:04.911 (2)
Lap 12 16.906 3:21.818 (2)

3. 33 Xavier SIRIANNI (Blackburn CC) 3:28.02 +7.334
Half Lap

Lap 1 3:28.020 3:28.020 (3)

4. 38 Tom BUTLER (Brunswick CC) 3:29.02 +8.334
Half Lap

Lap 1 3:29.020 3:29.020 (4)

5. 39 Eddie JIROVEC (Brunswick CC) 3:29.970 +9.284
Half Lap 13.010 13.010 (1)

Lap 1 21.141 21.141 (1)
Lap 2 16.419 37.561 (2)
Lap 3 16.646 54.207 (4)
Lap 4 16.568 1:10.776 (4)
Lap 5 16.794 1:27.571 (4)
Lap 6 17.078 1:44.649 (4)
Lap 7 17.183 2:01.833 (3)
Lap 8 17.397 2:19.230 (3)
Lap 9 17.588 2:36.818 (3)

Lap 10 17.717 2:54.536 (3)
Lap 11 17.897 3:12.434 (4)
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Event 2: JM19 Individual Pursuit - 3000m Qual (continued)
12 Laps Top 4 to Finals - Result

Lap 12 17.536 3:29.970 (5)

6. 48 Reuben SMITH (Wangaratta CC) 3:31.112 +10.426
Half Lap 13.771 (4)

Lap 1 22.148 22.148 (4)
Lap 2 16.047 38.196 (4)
Lap 3 15.961 54.157 (3)
Lap 4 16.458 1:10.616 (3)
Lap 5 16.864 1:27.480 (3)
Lap 6 16.979 1:44.460 (3)
Lap 7 17.384 2:01.844 (4)
Lap 8 17.768 2:19.613 (4)
Lap 9 17.511 2:37.124 (4)

Lap 10 17.906 2:55.030 (4)
Lap 11 18.351 3:13.382 (5)
Lap 12 17.730 3:31.112 (6)

7. 32 Hamish CLARKSON (Blackburn CC) 3:31.329 +10.643
Half Lap 13.757 13.757 (2)

Lap 1 22.420 22.420 (5)
Lap 2 16.497 38.917 (5)
Lap 3 16.292 55.210 (5)
Lap 4 16.232 1:11.442 (5)
Lap 5 16.790 1:28.233 (5)
Lap 6 17.032 1:45.265 (5)
Lap 7 17.411 2:02.677 (5)
Lap 8 17.608 2:20.285 (5)
Lap 9 17.642 2:37.927 (5)

Lap 10 17.653 2:55.581 (5)
Lap 11 17.879 3:13.461 (6)
Lap 12 17.868 3:31.329 (7)

8. 40 Alastair TAYLOR (Brunswick CC) 3:44.586 +23.900
Half Lap 13.761 (3)

Lap 1 22.760 22.760 (6)
Lap 2 17.452 40.212 (6)
Lap 3 17.638 57.851 (6)
Lap 4 17.726 1:15.578 (6)
Lap 5 17.934 1:33.512 (6)
Lap 6 18.338 1:51.850 (6)
Lap 7 18.476 2:10.327 (6)
Lap 8 18.617 2:28.944 (6)
Lap 9 18.893 2:47.838 (6)

Lap 10 14.753 3:02.591 (6)
Lap 11 4.239 3:06.830 (3)
Lap 12 18.972 3:25.802 (1)
Lap 13 18.783 3:44.586 (8)

9. 34 Taj HINDELL (Brunswick CC) 3:49.421 +28.735
Half Lap 14.766 14.766 (6)

Lap 1 24.589 24.589 (9)
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Lap 2 18.429 43.019 (9)
Lap 3 18.162 1:01.182 (8)
Lap 4 18.212 1:19.394 (8)
Lap 5 18.506 1:37.900 (8)
Lap 6 18.659 1:56.560 (7)
Lap 7 18.774 2:15.334 (7)
Lap 8 18.819 2:34.154 (7)
Lap 9 18.906 2:53.060 (7)

Lap 10 18.921 3:11.982 (7)
Lap 11 18.779 3:30.762 (7)
Lap 12 18.659 3:49.421 (9)

10. 30 Nathan BRAIN (Bendigo & District CC) 4:01.071 +40.385
Half Lap 14.588 (5)

Lap 1 23.802 23.802 (7)
Lap 2 17.258 41.061 (7)
Lap 3 17.738 58.800 (7)
Lap 4 18.804 1:17.604 (7)
Lap 5 19.447 1:37.052 (7)
Lap 6 20.034 1:57.087 (8)
Lap 7 20.193 2:17.280 (8)
Lap 8 20.304 2:37.584 (8)
Lap 9 20.605 2:58.190 (8)

Lap 10 20.723 3:18.913 (8)
Lap 11 21.012 3:39.926 (8)
Lap 12 21.144 4:01.071 (10)

11. 35 Thomas MITCHELL (Brunswick CC) 4:07.740 +47.054
Half Lap 15.007 (7)

Lap 1 24.362 24.362 (8)
Lap 2 18.168 42.531 (8)
Lap 3 19.031 1:01.562 (9)
Lap 4 19.820 1:21.383 (9)
Lap 5 19.941 1:41.324 (9)
Lap 6 20.538 2:01.862 (9)
Lap 7 20.844 2:22.706 (9)
Lap 8 21.074 2:43.781 (9)
Lap 9 21.344 3:05.125 (9)

Lap 10 21.012 3:26.138 (9)
Lap 11 20.890 3:47.028 (9)
Lap 12 20.711 4:07.740 (11)


